
 
Laying Foundations for 

                    Bright Futures 
 

 
Building Blocks Teddington 

Calendar 2025/2026 
 

Induction Evenings 
Nursery School:                          Tuesday 5th August 2025 via zoom at 11.30am 
                                                                 (details will follow via the classroom lead) 
 
Top Toddlers & Premier Pre School: Thursday 11th September 2025 6.15pm-7.00pm  
                                                                 (details will follow via the classroom lead) 
 
 
Summer Social: Saturday 6th September 2025 12.00pm-2.00pm (details to follow) 
 
Staff Inset Afternoon: Friday 3rd October 2025  

(Nursery will be open from 7.30am for ALL CHILDREN and close at 12.00pm) 
 
Christmas party afternoon:                   Friday 12th December 2025 (details to follow) 
 
Christmas Closure:  Wednesday 24th December 2025 – Thursday 1st January 2026 
 Nursery will re-open on Friday 2nd January 2026 
 
Staff Inset Afternoon: Monday 2nd February 2026  

(Nursery will be open from 7.30am for ALL CHILDREN and close at 12.00pm) 
 
Mother’s Day Breakfast:                       Monday 16th March 2026 
 
Easter Bank Holidays: Friday 3rd April 2026 & Monday 6th April 2026 
(Nursery closed)  
 
May Bank Holidays: Monday 4th May 2026 and Monday 25th May 2026  
(Nursery closed) 
 
Sports Day Pre School: Friday 8th May 2026 -10.00-10.30 
Sports Day Nursery School:                  Friday 8th May 2026 -10.45-11.15 
 
Staff Inset Afternoon: Wednesday 3rd June 2026  

(Nursery will be open from 7.30am for ALL CHILDREN and close at 12.00pm) 
 
Father’s Day Breakfast: Friday 19nd June 2026 
 
Photo Day:                                               Friday 12th June 2026 
 
Nursery School Graduation:                 Saturday 18th July 2026 11:30am-1:00pm 
 
August bank Holiday:  Monday 31st August 2026  
(Nursery closed) 
 
 
 


